
APPLICATION

For small type machine low frequency voltage amplify 
application 

FEATURE

・Small packege for easy mounting

・Low collector to emitter saturation voltage 
    VCE(sat)=-0.4V max(@IC=-50mA,IB=-5mA)

・Excellent linearity of DC forward current gain

DESCRIPTION

ISAHAYA 2SA2193 is a super mini package resin sealed 
silicon PNP epitaxial transistor designed for low frequency 
voltage amplify application.
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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  (Ta=25℃)

Symbol Parameter Test conditions
Limits
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Unit
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VCB=-60V, IE=0mA

VCE=-20V, IE=10mA

VCB=-5V, IE=0mA, f=1MHz
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TYPE NAME hFE ITEM

2SA2193
FOR LOW FREQUENCY AMPLIFY APPLICATION     
                         SILICON NPN EPITAXIAL TYPE

〈SMALL-SIGNAL TRANSISTOR〉

V(BR)CEO C to E break down voltage IC=-1mA, RBE=∞

250

-40 V

TERMINAL  CONNECTOR

1 : BASE
2 : EMITTER
3 : COLLECTOR

OUTLINE  DRAWING

Unit:mm

JEITA : SC-70
JEDEC : -
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查询2SA2193供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货

http://www.dzsc.com/ic/sell_search.html?keyword=2SA2193
http://www.jdbpcb.com/J/
http://pdf.dzsc.com/
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〈SMALL-SIGNAL TRANSISTOR〉
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COMMON EMITTER OUTPUT

-0

-10

-20

-30

-40

-50

-60

-70

-0 -2 -4 -6 -8 -10

COLLECTOR TO EMITTER VOLTAGE  VCE(V)

C
O
L
L
E
C
T
O
R
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
  
IC
(m
A
)

IB=-50μA

Ta=25℃

-100μA

-150μA

-200μA

-250μA

0

0

COLLECTOR OUTPUT CAPACITANCE
VS.COLLECTOR TO BASE VOLTAGE
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DC FORWARD CURRENT GAIN
VS.COLLECTOR CURRENT
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COLLECTOR EMITTER SATURATION VOLTAGE
VS.COLLECTOR CURRENT
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GAIN BAND WIDTH PRODUCT VS.
EMITTER CURRENT
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